
 
 

Classified 
Retiree Rates 
 
The charts to the right summarize 
the amounts SAUSD and Classified 
retirees pay for health insurance 
coverage for the 2019-2020 
academic year. 

 

Rates are effective 
July 1, 2019 
through 
June 30, 2020 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Kaiser rates include medical, pharmacy, 
and VSP vision coverage. 
 
Blue Shield rates include medical, Express 

Scripts pharmacy, and VSP vision 
coverage. 

     

    

    

Medical 
 Single (Retiree Only) 2 Party (Retiree +1 dependent) Family (Retiree +2 or more dependents) 

 Total Plan Cost SAUSD Pays Retirees Pay Total Plan Cost SAUSD Pays Retirees Pay Total Plan Cost SAUSD Pays Retirees Pay 

Kaiser Senior 
Advantage 

$190.70 $190.70 $0.00 $381.40 
 

1 on Kaiser HMO 

$755.88 

$381.40 
 

$740.76 

$0.00 
 

$15.12 

N/A N/A N/A 

Kaiser 
HMO 

$565.18 $553.88 $11.30 $1,126.45 $1,103.92 $22.53 $1,597.83 $1,565.88 $31.96 

Blue Shield 65 
Plus HMO 

$292.98 $292.98 $0.00 $581.45 
 

1 on Trio 

$807.12 
 

1 on Access+ 

$954.08 

$581.45 
 

$796.84 
 

$921.02 

$0.00 
 

$10.28 
 

$33.06 

N/A N/A N/A 

Blue Shield 
Trio ACO HMO 

without 
Medicare 

$514.14 $503.86 $10.28 $1,062.25 $1,041.01 $21.24 $1,530.99 $1,500.38 $30.62 

Blue Shield 
Trio ACO HMO 
with Medicare 

$457.12 $447.98 $9.14 $943.95 
 

1 w 1 w/o MC 

$1,005.23 

$925.07 
 

$985.13 

$18.88 
 

$20.10 

$1,360.91 $1,333.69 $27.22 

Blue Shield 
Access+ HMO 

without 
Medicare 

$661.10 $628.04 $33.06 $1,356.29 $1,288.48 $67.82 $1,953.81 $1,856.12 $97.69 

Blue Shield 
Access+ HMO 
with Medicare 

$582.02 $552.92 $29.10 $1,203.11 
 

1 w 1 w/o MC 

$1,288.05 

$1,142.95 
 

$1,223.65 

$60.16 
 

$64.40 

$1,733.53 $1,646.85 $86.68 

Blue Shield 
Spectrum PPO 

without 
Medicare 

$987.38 $789.91 $197.48 $2,051.33 $1,641.07 $410.26 $2,945.71 $2,356.58 $589.14 

Blue Shield 
Spectrum PPO 
with Medicare 

$869.87 $695.90 $173.97 $1,806.67 
 

1 w 1 w/0 MC 

$1,933.83 

$1,445.34 
 

$1,547.06 

$361.33 
 

$386.77 

$2,594.82 $2,075.86 $518.96 

 
 

Dental 
 Single (Retiree Only) 2 Party (Retiree +1 dependent) Family (Retiree +2 or more dependents) 

 Total Plan Cost SAUSD Pays Retirees Pay Total Plan Cost SAUSD Pays Retirees Pay Total Plan Cost SAUSD Pays Retirees Pay 

Delta Care 
USA DHMO 

$17.25 $17.25 $0.00 $28.48 $28.48 $0.00 $42.09 $42.09 $0.00 

Delta Dental 
Network 

DPPO 

$45.81 $45.81 $0.00 $127.35 $46.26 $81.09 $173.20 $46.26 $126.94 

Delta Dental 
Incentive 

DPPO 

$57.27 $57.27 $0.00 $159.19 $51.59 $107.60 $216.54 $51.59 $164.95 

 

 


