Classified Retiree Rates

The charts to the right summarize the amounts SAUSD and Classified retirees pay for health insurance coverage for the 2019-2020 academic year.

Rates are effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020

Kaiser rates include medical, pharmacy and VSP vision coverage.

Blue Shield rates include medical, Express Scripts pharmacy, and VSP vision coverage.

Medical									
	Single (Retire	ee Only) SAUSD Pays	Retirees Pay	2 Party (Retiree +1 dependent) Total Plan Cost SAUSD Pays Retirees Pay			Family (Retiree +2 or more dependents) Total Plan Cost SAUSD Pays Retirees Pay		
Kaiser Senior Advantage	\$190.70	\$190.70	\$0.00		\$381.40 \$740.76		N/A	N/A	N/A
Kaiser HMO	\$565.18	\$553.88	\$11.30	\$1,126.45	\$1,103.92	\$22.53	\$1,597.83	\$1,565.88	\$31.96
Blue Shield 65 Plus HMO	\$292.98	\$292.98	\$0.00	\$581.45 1 on Trio \$807.12 1 on Access+	\$581.45 \$796.84	\$0.00 \$10.28	N/A	N/A	N/A
Blue Shield Trio ACO HMO without Medicare	\$514.14	\$503.86	\$10.28	\$954.08 \$1,062.25	\$921.02 \$1,041.01	\$33.06 \$21.24	\$1,530.99	\$1,500.38	\$30.62
Blue Shield Trio ACO HMO with Medicare		\$447.98	\$9.14	\$943.95 1 w 1 w/o MC \$1,005.23	\$925.07 \$985.13	\$18.88 \$20.10	\$1,360.91	\$1,333.69	\$27.22
Blue Shield Access+ HMO without Medicare		\$628.04	\$33.06	\$1,356.29	\$1,288.48	\$67.82	\$1,953.81	\$1,856.12	\$97.69
Blue Shield Access+ HMO with Medicare		\$552.92	\$29.10	\$1,203.11 1 w 1 w/o MC \$1,288.05	\$1,142.95 \$1,223.65		\$1,733.53	\$1,646.85	\$86.68
Blue Shield Spectrum PPO without Medicare	\$987.38	\$789.91	\$197.48	\$2,051.33	\$1,641.07	\$410.26	\$2,945.71	\$2,356.58	\$589.14
Blue Shield Spectrum PPO with Medicare		\$695.90	\$173.97	\$1,806.67 1 w 1 w/0 MC \$1,933.83	\$1,445.34 \$1,547.06		\$2,594.82	\$2,075.86	\$518.96

Dental

	Single (Retire	ee Only)		2 Party (Ret	iree +1 depende	ent)	Family (Retiree +2 or more dependents)		
	Total Plan Cost	SAUSD Pays	Retirees Pay	Total Plan Cost	SAUSD Pays	Retirees Pay	Total Plan Cost	SAUSD Pays	Retirees Pay
Delta Care USA DHMO	\$17.25	\$17.25	\$0.00	\$28.48	\$28.48	\$0.00	\$42.09	\$42.09	\$0.00
Delta Dental Network DPPO	\$45.81	\$45.81	\$0.00	\$127.35	\$46.26	\$81.09	\$173.20	\$46.26	\$126.94
Delta Dental Incentive DPPO	\$57.27	\$57.27	\$0.00	\$159.19	\$51.59	\$107.60	\$216.54	\$51.59	\$164.95